FEES SCHEDULE FOR MEMBERS (TOWN OF WADENA, RM OF SASMAN, RM OF LAKEVIEW) effective September 1, 2022
B 10.00

Entrance Fee

Trees/brush (exceeding 1/2 ton load) asphalt, drywall, concrete, rubble, bricks mixed with dirt, steel/wire mixed with rubble, siding,
general household garbage or any combination of the above or any load or item not specifically mentioned

Car/Trunk/ 1/4 ton S 15.00
1/2 ton trucks, 3/4 ton trucks, Utility trailers, SUV, Vans S 20.00
1 Ton Truck (Factory box size short wall) S 50.00
2 Ton Truck S 120.00
3 Ton Truck S 180.00
Tandem Truck ** Must have pre-approval contract S 300.00
Semi-load ***** Must have pre-approval contract S 600.00
OPERATOR CALL OUT ON NON-BUSINESS DAY (At Discretion of Landfill Operator) $25.00/hour S 30.00/hour
***Minimum 3 hours *** Statutory Holidays Call out rates will be double. S 60.00/hour
SHINGLES

$6.00 per bundle 3 bundles = 100 square feet B 6.00
Must sign delivery contract

COMPUTERS / COMPUTER PERIPHERY FREE AT SARCAN NOT ACCEPTED
TELEVISIONS /VIDEO /AUDIO EQUIPMENT FREE AT SARCAN NOT ACCEPTED
TELEPHONES/CAMERAS FREE AT SARCAN NOT ACCEPTED
COUNTER TOP MICROWAVES FREE AT SARCAN NOT ACCEPTED
MISCELLANEOUS

Trees/Brush to a maximum of 1/2 ton load. No Charge
Refrigerator/Freezer without Freon (Must have Tag Certifying Freon Has Been Removed) No Charge
Other White Metals (Excluding Microwave) No Charge
Refrigerator/Freezer/Air conditioners/chillers/water coolers/ vending machines/with coolant NOT ACCEPTED
Propane BBQ Tank with propane removed S 10.00
Microwave NOT ACCEPTED
Chesterfield Recliner Box Spring Mattress each S 20.00

WE DO NOT ACCEPT:
Asbestos, Grain, Tires, Batteries, Chemical Jugs, Used QOil Filters/Containers, Paint Cans, Carcasses, Microwaves, Contaminated Soil
***Used Oil Filters/Containers/Paint Cans are accepted at Sarcan. Batteries accepted by local Lions Club.
Open Mondays, Thursday, Saturdays Closed Statutory Holidays
SUMMER HOURS (MAY-OCTOBER) 9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. WINTER HOURS (NOVEMBER-APRIL) 9:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.




